महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA 0 2019 0

Memorandum of Understanding

मत्यमेव जयते

INDIA NON JUDICIAI

REND

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered in to as effective from 10/08/20 Date) by and between Sankalp Shikshan Sanstha Nagpur (Associated with CIM INDI called as NGO having registered office at Kalmeshwar Ward No.10 and K.Z.S.Sc Bramhani-Kalmeshwar .hereafter associate.

Whereas Sankalp Shikshan Sanstha, Nagpur and K.Z.S.Science College, Branhan Kanneshwar had discussions for promoting the Academic Social Responsibility for Skill Development Training to students for courses in Aerospace and Aviation sector.

Now therefore this MOU witnesses:

"Sankalp Shikshan Sanstha" Nagpur and K.Z.S. Science College, Bramhani-Kalmeshwar would work together and cooperate with each for their shared areas of concern and interest as detailed further. During the period of MOU, both the institute would try to co-operate and collaborate with each other in the identified areas of mutual interest for mutual development.

On its part Sankalp Shikshan Sanstha, Nagpur shall consider and try, to extend its support in the following areas

- 1) To provide training and Conducting Courses, Career guidance's the student of K.Z.S.Science College Bramhani-Kalmeshwar
- 2) The venue for running the courses is decided at K.Z.S. Science College, Bramhani- Kalmeshwar

3) To conduct sessions/workshops for the student of K.Z.S. Science College, Bramhani- Kalmeshwar

4) Explain about Airline customer service executive.

5) Learn to basic rules and regulation of airline.

- 2

from 10/08/2019 (Effective

and K.Z.S.Science College

SUB TREASURE OFFICE

VH 978056



ONF

HUNDRED RUPEE

JIGE 25: 3318 1-enter con Eis Sin (april or Eligener al होंक विकल देगान्याई: सही जा. द. जल्माद

6. Use intellectual and analytical abilities to enhance in the professionals as an Airlines customer service.

The MOU does not bind or compel either party to provide for the above favors to the other party and rather aims to build and foster a sprite of institute collaboration for the mutual benefit while protecting the individual and mutual interests.

The MOU does not imply any kind of obligation on either side and neither party can claim for any financial charges as per the policies.

The MOU shall be effective from the effective date and either party can terminate this arrangement by as simple written communication by a competent at any point of time.

Neither party shall be liable for any indirect, punitive special incidental or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with this understanding, whether for breach of this MOU or in torts, including loss

Any and all the disputs, controversy or claims related to or arising in connection with this MOU shall be referred to the Chief Executive officers of each of the parties for an informal solution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOFF the parties hereto have executed this understanding on the day and date as below.

For K.Z.S.Science College, Bramhani -Kalmeshwar For, Sankalp Shikshan Sanstha, Nagpur Name: Mis Vandanda & Lonkat Name : Dr. A.K.Tikhe Designation: **Designation:** Principal Signature : Signature Date : 10/08/120 reimesh Date -Place :.... Place: Bramhani-Kalmeshwar